
#34-1 Women's Indoor Pentathlon 60m Hurdles
9:00 AM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GREENE, Chloe SO Charleston S 9.10 2(1) 889

2 MCIVOR, Kandace FR Radford 9.29 2(2) 850

3 WOLF, Lilly SO High Point 9.54 2(3) 800

4 WRIGHT, Maddie SR Radford 9.69 1(1) 771

5 JONES, Johniece FR Radford 9.70 2(4) 769

6 BROWN, Ashlynn SO UNC-Ashevill 10.95 1(2) 545

7 REECE, Kendall SO Gardner-Web 11.24 1(3) 498

8 AMSBERRY, Skyela JR Gardner-Web 12.90 1(4) 267

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

Section 1 of 2

1 WRIGHT, Maddie SR Radford 9.69 771

2 BROWN, Ashlynn SO UNC-Ashevill 10.95 545

3 REECE, Kendall SO Gardner-Web 11.24 498

4 AMSBERRY, Skyela JR Gardner-Web 12.90 267

Section 2 of 2

1 GREENE, Chloe SO Charleston S 9.10 889

2 MCIVOR, Kandace FR Radford 9.29 850

3 WOLF, Lilly SO High Point 9.54 800

4 JONES, Johniece FR Radford 9.70 769

#34-2 Women's Indoor Pentathlon High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 GREENE, Chloe SO Charleston S 1.59m 724

2 WOLF, Lilly SO High Point 1.41m 523

3 JONES, Johniece FR Radford 1.38m 491

4 WRIGHT, Maddie SR Radford 1.35m 460

5 REECE, Kendall SO Gardner-Web 1.35m 460

6 MCIVOR, Kandace FR Radford 1.35m 460

7 BROWN, Ashlynn SO UNC-Ashevill 1.29m 399

AMSBERRY, Skyela JR Gardner-Web NH

#34-3 Women's Indoor Pentathlon Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 WOLF, Lilly SO High Point 10.95m 592

2 WRIGHT, Maddie SR Radford 8.96m 462

3 GREENE, Chloe SO Charleston S 8.96m 462

4 MCIVOR, Kandace FR Radford 8.36m 423

5 JONES, Johniece FR Radford 7.70m 380

6 BROWN, Ashlynn SO UNC-Ashevill 7.64m 376

7 AMSBERRY, Skyela JR Gardner-Web 5.93m 267

8 REECE, Kendall SO Gardner-Web 5.80m 259

#34-4 Women's Indoor Pentathlon Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 GREENE, Chloe SO Charleston S 5.60m 729

2 MCIVOR, Kandace FR Radford 5.23m 623

3 JONES, Johniece FR Radford 4.80m 506

4 WOLF, Lilly SO High Point 4.60m 454

5 WRIGHT, Maddie SR Radford 4.54m 438

6 REECE, Kendall SO Gardner-Web 4.21m 357

7 BROWN, Ashlynn SO UNC-Ashevill 4.14m 340

8 AMSBERRY, Skyela JR Gardner-Web 4.05m 319

#34-5 Women's Indoor Pentathlon 800 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 GREENE, Chloe SO Charleston S 2:30.80 683

2 MCIVOR, Kandace FR Radford 2:32.58 661

3 WRIGHT, Maddie SR Radford 2:37.85 598

4 WOLF, Lilly SO High Point 2:37.95 597

5 REECE, Kendall SO Gardner-Web 2:42.60 543

6 AMSBERRY, Skyela JR Gardner-Web 2:56.74 396

7 BROWN, Ashlynn SO UNC-Ashevill 3:02.67 341

8 JONES, Johniece FR Radford 3:03.64 332

#33-1 Men's Indoor Heptathlon 60 Meters
9:15 AM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 EDZII, Ebenezer SO Campbell 7.03 872

2 MILLS, Evan JR High Point 7.30 779

3 LOURENCO, Nick FR High Point 7.37 755

4 BYERS, Kolt JR High Point 7.39 749

5 LEBLANC, Felix FR High Point 7.40 745

6 JONES, Mason FR Gardner-Web 7.54 700

7 CUESTA, Eliel JR Gardner-Web 7.66 662

8 CAIVANO, David FR High Point 7.68 656

#33-2 Men's Indoor Heptathlon Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 MILLS, Evan JR High Point 6.84m 776

2 BYERS, Kolt JR High Point 6.50m 697

3 CAIVANO, David FR High Point 6.47m 691

4 LEBLANC, Felix FR High Point 6.42m 679

5 EDZII, Ebenezer SO Campbell 6.32m 657

6 JONES, Mason FR Gardner-Web 6.17m 624

7 LOURENCO, Nick FR High Point 6.14m 617

8 CUESTA, Eliel JR Gardner-Web 5.79m 542

BIG SOUTH INDOOR TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
Blacksburg, VA
Virginia Tech-Rector FH

2/24/2023 - 2/25/2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 2/25/2023 5:22 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 1



#33-3 Men's Indoor Heptathlon Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 LEBLANC, Felix FR High Point 12.44m 633

2 BYERS, Kolt JR High Point 11.75m 591

3 MILLS, Evan JR High Point 11.61m 583

4 CAIVANO, David FR High Point 10.60m 522

5 EDZII, Ebenezer SO Campbell 10.58m 521

6 CUESTA, Eliel JR Gardner-Web 9.14m 434

7 JONES, Mason FR Gardner-Web 9.08m 431

8 LOURENCO, Nick FR High Point 9.08m 431

#33-4 Men's Indoor Heptathlon High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 BYERS, Kolt JR High Point 2.01m 813

2 MILLS, Evan JR High Point 1.86m 679

3 CUESTA, Eliel JR Gardner-Web 1.77m 602

3 JONES, Mason FR Gardner-Web 1.77m 602

5 CAIVANO, David FR High Point 1.65m 504

6 LEBLANC, Felix FR High Point 1.62m 480

7 EDZII, Ebenezer SO Campbell 1.59m 457

8 LOURENCO, Nick FR High Point 1.59m 457

BENT, Andre SO Campbell NH

#23 Men's Pole Vault
Progressions: 4:05 4.20, 4.35, 4.50, 4.65, 4.75, 4.85, 4.95, 5.05, 5.15, 5.25, 5.35,
5.45, 5.55, 5.65.5.75

1:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 TUOMEY, Jackson SO High Point 5.05m 10

2 IMERY, Gabe JR High Point 4.95m 8

3 HOLLOWAY, Reid FR High Point 4.85m 5.5

3 LOURENCO, Nick FR High Point 4.85m 5.5

5 HUTCHINSON, Jefferson SO Campbell 4.85m 4

6 CRAIG, Adam JR High Point 4.65m 3

7 ASKEW, Mason SO Campbell 4.65m 2

8 WILLIAMSON, Owen FR High Point 4.35m 1

BERNDLMAIER, Jackson FR Campbell NH

#26 Women's Long Jump
Top 9 to Finals

1:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 PRIETO, Claudia SR UNC-Ashevill 6.03m 2(1) 10

2 DAWSON, Alicia SR High Point 5.98m 2(2) 8

3 BAILEY-PERKINS, Destiny JR Campbell 5.88m 2(3) 6

4 BALLARD, Amanda FR Campbell 5.74m 2(4) 5

5 GREENE, Chloe SO Charleston S 5.62m 2(5) 4

#26 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
1:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
6 MOORE, Brianna JR UNC-Ashevill 5.48m 1(1) 3

7 CARTER, Dezmajia FR Radford 5.45m 2(6) 2

8 MCBRIDE, Omare SO Campbell 5.35m 2(7) 1

9 DU TOIT, Brenda FR Charleston S 5.32m 1(2)

10 FISHER, Elyssia FR Radford 5.25m 2(8)

11 DEAN, Sonia FR Winthrop 5.13m 1(3)

12 JAMES, Monay JR Winthrop 5.09m 1(4)

13 OWENS, Chaniya SO UNC-Ashevill 5.02m 1(5)

14 EUGENE, Alyiah SO Gardner-Web 4.93m 2(9)

15 WOOD, Faith FR Winthrop 4.91m 1(6)

16 TOBIN, Erica SO Winthrop 4.67m 1(7)

17 MACK, Lasharie SO Winthrop 4.66m 1(8)

18 SMITH, Myra SO USC Upstate 4.25m 1(9)

MCIVOR, Kandace FR Radford NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 MOORE, Brianna JR UNC-Ashevill 5.48m

2 DU TOIT, Brenda FR Charleston S 5.32m

3 DEAN, Sonia FR Winthrop 5.13m

4 JAMES, Monay JR Winthrop 5.09m

5 OWENS, Chaniya SO UNC-Ashevill 5.02m

6 WOOD, Faith FR Winthrop 4.91m

7 TOBIN, Erica SO Winthrop 4.67m

8 MACK, Lasharie SO Winthrop 4.66m

9 SMITH, Myra SO USC Upstate 4.25m

MCIVOR, Kandace FR Radford NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 PRIETO, Claudia SR UNC-Ashevill 6.03m

2 DAWSON, Alicia SR High Point 5.98m

3 BAILEY-PERKINS, Destiny JR Campbell 5.88m

4 BALLARD, Amanda FR Campbell 5.74m

5 GREENE, Chloe SO Charleston S 5.62m

6 CARTER, Dezmajia FR Radford 5.45m

7 MCBRIDE, Omare SO Campbell 5.35m

8 FISHER, Elyssia FR Radford 5.25m

9 EUGENE, Alyiah SO Gardner-Web 4.93m

#30 Women's Shot Put
Top 9 to Finals

1:45 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 CARSON, Zemaya FR Charleston S 14.49m 2(1) 10

2 ENNIS, Samantha JR Campbell 14.44m 2(2) 8

3 MARSHALL, Patience JR Campbell 14.26m 2(3) 6
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#30 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
1:45 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
4 DANKERT, Jenna SR Campbell 14.14m 2(4) 5

5 JACKSON, Raina SO UNC-Ashevill 13.82m 2(5) 4

6 SHAW, Johntavia FR Winthrop 13.65m 2(6) 3

7 MARSICO, Letizia JR High Point 13.62m 2(7) 2

8 DAVIS, Rachel SO USC Upstate 13.22m 1(1) 1

9 SENTER, Layla JR Charleston S 13.14m 2(8)

10 WADE, Taliyah SR Gardner-Web 12.82m 2(9)

11 CARMICHAEL, To'Mara SR Winthrop 12.64m 1(2)

12 JUDD, Autumn SO Campbell 12.42m 1(3)

13 BROWN, Dannielle FR USC Upstate 12.28m 1(4)

14 TOBIN, Erica SO Winthrop 11.20m 1(5)

15 MORAGA, Noela SO UNC-Ashevill 11.04m 1(6)

16 MADER, Brooke FR Charleston S 10.95m 1(7)

17 GOODMAN, Sommer JR USC Upstate 10.85m 1(8)

18 ST. JOHN, Sierra SR USC Upstate 10.28m 1(9)

19 HANNAH, Madison FR UNC-Ashevill 8.10m 1(10)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 DAVIS, Rachel SO USC Upstate 13.22m

2 CARMICHAEL, To'Mara SR Winthrop 12.64m

3 JUDD, Autumn SO Campbell 12.42m

4 BROWN, Dannielle FR USC Upstate 12.28m

5 TOBIN, Erica SO Winthrop 11.20m

6 MORAGA, Noela SO UNC-Ashevill 11.04m

7 MADER, Brooke FR Charleston S 10.95m

8 GOODMAN, Sommer JR USC Upstate 10.85m

9 ST. JOHN, Sierra SR USC Upstate 10.28m

10 HANNAH, Madison FR UNC-Ashevill 8.10m

Flight 2 of 2

1 CARSON, Zemaya FR Charleston S 14.49m

2 ENNIS, Samantha JR Campbell 14.44m

3 MARSHALL, Patience JR Campbell 14.26m

4 DANKERT, Jenna SR Campbell 14.14m

5 JACKSON, Raina SO UNC-Ashevill 13.82m

6 SHAW, Johntavia FR Winthrop 13.65m

7 MARSICO, Letizia JR High Point 13.62m

8 SENTER, Layla JR Charleston S 13.14m

9 WADE, Taliyah SR Gardner-Web 12.82m

#15 Men's 60m Hurdles
3:00 PM (Day 1): (Top 1 per Heat + next 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 WEAS, Zac SO UNC-Ashevill 8.03Q 1(1)

#15 Men's 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
3:00 PM (Day 1): (Top 1 per Heat + next 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
2 JENKINS, Jaden JR Campbell 8.07Q 2(1)

3 LESLIE, Andre SO Campbell 8.25q 2(2)

4 EDZII, Ebenezer SO Campbell 8.26q 2(3)

5 ROBERTS, Nick SR UNC-Ashevill 8.40q 1(2)

6 SMITH, Cameron SR USC Upstate 8.41q 2(4)

7 BURTON, Terris SR High Point 8.46q 1(3)

8 PENA, Jamikal SR USC Upstate 8.54q 1(4)

9 PITTMAN, Jesse SO Gardner-Web 8.60 2(5)

10 GRESHAM, Ian SO Winthrop 8.80 2(6)

11 STRACHAN, Trent SR High Point 8.84 1(5)

12 WRIGHT, Matthew FR Winthrop 8.97 1(6)

THOMAS, Jameli FR Campbell DNF 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 WEAS, Zac SO UNC-Ashevill 8.03Q

2 ROBERTS, Nick SR UNC-Ashevill 8.40q

3 BURTON, Terris SR High Point 8.46q

4 PENA, Jamikal SR USC Upstate 8.54q

5 STRACHAN, Trent SR High Point 8.84

6 WRIGHT, Matthew FR Winthrop 8.97

THOMAS, Jameli FR Campbell DNF

Heat 2 of 2

1 JENKINS, Jaden JR Campbell 8.07Q

2 LESLIE, Andre SO Campbell 8.25q

3 EDZII, Ebenezer SO Campbell 8.26q

4 SMITH, Cameron SR USC Upstate 8.41q

5 PITTMAN, Jesse SO Gardner-Web 8.60

6 GRESHAM, Ian SO Winthrop 8.80

#16 Women's 60m Hurdles
3:15 PM (Day 1): (Top 1 per Heat + next 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 PICKETT, Chastity JR Campbell 8.23Q 1(1)

2 COOPER, Lindsay JR High Point 8.49Q 2(1)

3 HARRIS, Chaneal SR Charleston S 8.59q 2(2)

4 ELLIOTT, Kailey FR Campbell 8.67q 1(2)

5 AHMAN, Ebba SO High Point 8.69q 1(3)

6 KOPPE, Austyn SO Charleston S 8.75q 2(3)

7 ROBINSON, Jaslyne FR Radford 8.98q 1(4)

8 FERGUSON, Amber SR USC Upstate 8.98q 2(4)

9 FERGUSON, Brooke SR USC Upstate 9.04 1(5)
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#16 Women's 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
3:15 PM (Day 1): (Top 1 per Heat + next 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
10 DULANEY, Maya SO UNC-Ashevill 9.29 2(5)

11 FRANKLIN, Deashja FR USC Upstate 9.96 2(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 PICKETT, Chastity JR Campbell 8.23Q

2 ELLIOTT, Kailey FR Campbell 8.67q

3 AHMAN, Ebba SO High Point 8.69q

4 ROBINSON, Jaslyne FR Radford 8.98q

5 FERGUSON, Brooke SR USC Upstate 9.04

Heat 2 of 2

1 COOPER, Lindsay JR High Point 8.49Q

2 HARRIS, Chaneal SR Charleston S 8.59q

3 KOPPE, Austyn SO Charleston S 8.75q

4 FERGUSON, Amber SR USC Upstate 8.98q

5 DULANEY, Maya SO UNC-Ashevill 9.29

6 FRANKLIN, Deashja FR USC Upstate 9.96

#5 Men's 400 Meters
3:30 PM (Day 1): (Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 BALLARD, De'Shawn JR Campbell 47.56q 2(1)

2 MILLER, Jamel SR Campbell 47.68q 1(1)

3 LANGLEY JR, Shawn JR Charleston S 48.34q 6(1)

4 SKINNER, Glenn SO Campbell 48.35q 4(1)

5 RIDDICK, Bryson JR UNC-Ashevill 48.77q 5(1)

6 CUSTODIO, Luciano SO Charleston S 48.78q 3(1)

7 PARKER, Ja'Darien SO Campbell 48.80q 2(2)

8 VIVANCO, Bautista SO Winthrop 49.21q 1(2)

9 BURTON, Terris SR High Point 49.31 3(2)

10 MASON, Anthony SO UNC-Ashevill 49.42 2(3)

11 TEASLEY, Isaac JR UNC-Ashevill 49.61 4(2)

12 LUCAS, Jurnii FR Winthrop 49.95 2(4)

13 GIVENS, Jordan FR USC Upstate 51.20 1(3)

14 LIVINGSTONE, Dion SR USC Upstate 51.28 6(2)

15 WILMOT, Adrian FR USC Upstate 51.39 3(3)

16 OWENS, Christopher SO UNC-Ashevill 52.01 6(3)

17 GRAHAM, Adam SO UNC-Ashevill 52.08 1(4)

18 AUSTIN, JC FR Gardner-Web 53.19 5(2)

MORGAN, Triston SO Winthrop DQ 4

PITTMAN, Jesse SO Gardner-Web DQ 5

BRITT, Aidan SO High Point DQ 6

#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 6

1 MILLER, Jamel SR Campbell 47.68q

2 VIVANCO, Bautista SO Winthrop 49.21q

3 GIVENS, Jordan FR USC Upstate 51.20

4 GRAHAM, Adam SO UNC-Ashevill 52.08

Heat 2 of 6

1 BALLARD, De'Shawn JR Campbell 47.56q

2 PARKER, Ja'Darien SO Campbell 48.80q

3 MASON, Anthony SO UNC-Ashevill 49.42

4 LUCAS, Jurnii FR Winthrop 49.95

Heat 3 of 6

1 CUSTODIO, Luciano SO Charleston S 48.78q

2 BURTON, Terris SR High Point 49.31

3 WILMOT, Adrian FR USC Upstate 51.39

Heat 4 of 6

1 SKINNER, Glenn SO Campbell 48.35q

2 TEASLEY, Isaac JR UNC-Ashevill 49.61

MORGAN, Triston SO Winthrop DQ

Heat 5 of 6

1 RIDDICK, Bryson JR UNC-Ashevill 48.77q

2 AUSTIN, JC FR Gardner-Web 53.19

PITTMAN, Jesse SO Gardner-Web DQ

Heat 6 of 6

1 LANGLEY JR, Shawn JR Charleston S 48.34q

2 LIVINGSTONE, Dion SR USC Upstate 51.28

3 OWENS, Christopher SO UNC-Ashevill 52.01

BRITT, Aidan SO High Point DQ

#6 Women's 400 Meters
3:45 PM (Day 1): (Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 HESTER, Dae'Nitra FR High Point 56.07q 1(1)

2 COOPER, Lindsay JR High Point 56.32q 4(1)

3 BLAKELY, Marissa SR High Point 56.34q 2(1)

4 CORE, Dylann SR Charleston S 56.52q 3(1)

5 CORNELIUS, Raichelle FR Radford 56.92q 1(2)

6 CRAIG, Abi SO High Point 56.93q 5(1)

7 ST. LOUIS, Maddie SO Charleston S 57.17q 2(2)

8 COTTER, Taylor SO Campbell 57.30q 5(2)

9 DU TOIT, Brenda FR Charleston S 57.30 4(2)

10 AHMAN, Ebba SO High Point 57.36 3(2)

11 BURKLEY, Julia SR Radford 58.92 1(3)

12 JACKSON, Jordan FR Radford 59.82 2(3)
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#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
3:45 PM (Day 1): (Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
13 MACHADO, Giovana SR USC Upstate 1:01.01 4(3)

14 PORTER, Saleia SR USC Upstate 1:03.07 2(4)

15 LANE, Breauna SR Radford 1:03.88 3(3)

AUSTIN, Amira JR Gardner-Web DQ 5

ASH, Jewel JR Charleston S DNS 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 5

1 HESTER, Dae'Nitra FR High Point 56.07q

2 CORNELIUS, Raichelle FR Radford 56.92q

3 BURKLEY, Julia SR Radford 58.92

ASH, Jewel JR Charleston S DNS

Heat 2 of 5

1 BLAKELY, Marissa SR High Point 56.34q

2 ST. LOUIS, Maddie SO Charleston S 57.17q

3 JACKSON, Jordan FR Radford 59.82

4 PORTER, Saleia SR USC Upstate 1:03.07

Heat 3 of 5

1 CORE, Dylann SR Charleston S 56.52q

2 AHMAN, Ebba SO High Point 57.36

3 LANE, Breauna SR Radford 1:03.88

Heat 4 of 5

1 COOPER, Lindsay JR High Point 56.32q

2 DU TOIT, Brenda FR Charleston S 57.30

3 MACHADO, Giovana SR USC Upstate 1:01.01

Heat 5 of 5

1 CRAIG, Abi SO High Point 56.93q

2 COTTER, Taylor SO Campbell 57.30q

AUSTIN, Amira JR Gardner-Web DQ

#29 Men's Shot Put
Top 9 to Finals

4:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MCDONALD, Solomon JR UNC-Ashevill 18.10m 2(1) 10

2 VAN NIEKERK, Chris SR High Point 18.08m 2(2) 8

3 CALHOUN, Michael JR Charleston S 17.23m 2(3) 6

4 PETERSON, Quentin FR Gardner-Web 16.05m 2(4) 5

5 IBRAHIM, Omar SO Campbell 15.74m 2(5) 4

6 HOFFMAN, Alex SO High Point 15.65m 2(6) 3

7 DAVIS, Keyandre FR USC Upstate 15.04m 2(7) 2

8 EDELEN, Timon JR Campbell 14.70m 1(1) 1

9 LEWIS, Keaton FR Campbell 14.50m 1(2)

#29 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
4:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
10 WONSLEY, Nathaniel SR Gardner-Web 14.46m 2(8)

11 FISCHER, Joshua SR Gardner-Web 14.19m 1(3)

12 PIERCE, Aaron SO Charleston S 13.81m 1(4)

13 CHAPMAN, Kevon JR USC Upstate 13.53m 1(5)

14 BRYSON, Jake FR Gardner-Web 12.25m 1(6)

15 HENDERSON, De'Quon SO USC Upstate 12.20m 1(7)

16 VOELL, Daniel SO Winthrop 11.62m 1(8)

17 CHAVIS, Devin SO Winthrop 9.95m 1(9)

SPEAKS, Timothy FR Winthrop NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 EDELEN, Timon JR Campbell 14.70m

2 LEWIS, Keaton FR Campbell 14.50m

3 FISCHER, Joshua SR Gardner-Web 14.19m

4 PIERCE, Aaron SO Charleston S 13.81m

5 CHAPMAN, Kevon JR USC Upstate 13.53m

6 BRYSON, Jake FR Gardner-Web 12.25m

7 HENDERSON, De'Quon SO USC Upstate 12.20m

8 VOELL, Daniel SO Winthrop 11.62m

9 CHAVIS, Devin SO Winthrop 9.95m

Flight 2 of 2

1 MCDONALD, Solomon JR UNC-Ashevill 18.10m

2 VAN NIEKERK, Chris SR High Point 18.08m

3 CALHOUN, Michael JR Charleston S 17.23m

4 PETERSON, Quentin FR Gardner-Web 16.05m

5 IBRAHIM, Omar SO Campbell 15.74m

6 HOFFMAN, Alex SO High Point 15.65m

7 DAVIS, Keyandre FR USC Upstate 15.04m

8 WONSLEY, Nathaniel SR Gardner-Web 14.46m

SPEAKS, Timothy FR Winthrop NM

#25 Men's Long Jump
Top 9 to Finals

4:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 FERGUSON, Channing SO USC Upstate 7.35m 10

2 ALLEN III, Freddie SR High Point 7.31m 8

3 MCBRIDE II, Charles SO Campbell 7.21m 6

4 COAXUM, Larry SR High Point 7.02m 5

5 RAVENELL, Bryce JR USC Upstate 7.01m 4

6 HENSON, Michael SR High Point 6.97m 3

7 FOUNTAIN, Rashun FR Campbell 6.93m 2

8 WILLIAMS JR., Kenneth JR Winthrop 6.82m 1

9 WATSON, Ayende SR Gardner-Web 6.70m
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#25 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
4:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
10 BROWN, Dekairi JR High Point 6.59m

11 BALLARD, De'Shawn JR Campbell 6.56m

12 WILKES, Kenny JR UNC-Ashevill 6.37m

13 JAMISON, Maurion FR Winthrop 6.30m

14 LORBEER, Jonathan FR Charleston S 6.11m

15 OWENS, Christopher SO UNC-Ashevill 5.85m

BRISTOW, Jalen JR Campbell NM

#1 Men's 60 Meters
4:00 PM (Day 1): (Top 1 per Heat + next 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 BENT, Andre SO Campbell 6.72Q 2(1)

2 MILLER, Jamal SR Campbell 6.77Q 1(1)

3 ALEXANDER, Dominique SO Campbell 6.79q 1(2)

4 COBBS, Hayden JR USC Upstate 6.79q 1(3)

5 DUDLEY, Deron JR High Point 6.80q 2(2)

6 ROACH, Ethan SR High Point 6.82q 2(3)

7 AGBEYOMI, Toluwayan JR Winthrop 6.85q 1(4)

8 FOUNTAIN, Rashun FR Campbell 6.86q 2(4)

9 WEBB, Jonquez SO Winthrop 6.87 1(5)

10 ANDERSON, Jalen SO UNC-Ashevill 6.94 2(5)

11 AGOSTINO, Kareem SO Campbell 7.02 2(6)

12 FRANK JR., Carlos FR Winthrop 7.05 1(6)

13 BLACK, DJ FR Gardner-Web 7.07 2(7)

14 BROWN, Kevin SO Winthrop 7.10 2(8)

15 GRANT, Reggie FR Winthrop 7.19 1(7)

16 MERRITT, Andre JR USC Upstate 7.22 1(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 MILLER, Jamal SR Campbell 6.77Q

2 ALEXANDER, Dominique SO Campbell 6.79q

3 COBBS, Hayden JR USC Upstate 6.79q

4 AGBEYOMI, Toluwayan JR Winthrop 6.85q

5 WEBB, Jonquez SO Winthrop 6.87

6 FRANK JR., Carlos FR Winthrop 7.05

7 GRANT, Reggie FR Winthrop 7.19

8 MERRITT, Andre JR USC Upstate 7.22

Heat 2 of 2

1 BENT, Andre SO Campbell 6.72Q

2 DUDLEY, Deron JR High Point 6.80q

3 ROACH, Ethan SR High Point 6.82q

#1 Men's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 FOUNTAIN, Rashun FR Campbell 6.86q

5 ANDERSON, Jalen SO UNC-Ashevill 6.94

6 AGOSTINO, Kareem SO Campbell 7.02

7 BLACK, DJ FR Gardner-Web 7.07

8 BROWN, Kevin SO Winthrop 7.10

#2 Women's 60 Meters
4:15 PM (Day 1): (Top 1 per Heat + next 5 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 JAMES, Lauryn SR Charleston S 7.49Q 2(1)

2 WALLACE, Destiny SR Charleston S 7.50Q 1(1)

3 PICKETT, Chastity JR Campbell 7.54q 1(2)

4 ELLIOTT, Kailey FR Campbell 7.67q 2(2)

5 RAMSEY, Jaidyn FR Campbell 7.68q 1(3)

6 PRIETO, Claudia SR UNC-Ashevill 7.71Q 3(1)

7 SMITH, Myra SO USC Upstate 7.74q 1(4)

8 CLAYTON, Brianna FR USC Upstate 7.77q 3(2)

9 BAILEY-PERKINS, Destiny JR Campbell 7.78 2(3)

10 HARRIS, Chaneal SR Charleston S 7.79 1(5)

11 THOMAS, Grenisha FR Charleston S 7.85 3(3)

12 CUPP, Sophia SO Charleston S 7.94 3(4)

13 CROSS, Traci SO Gardner-Web 7.99 3(5)

14 BROOKS, Alliyah JR Winthrop 8.01 2(4)

15 MIRANDA-ROSADO, Sarianna SR Gardner-Web 8.17 2(5)

16 DEAN, Sonia FR Winthrop 8.17 1(6)

17 OWENS, Chaniya SO UNC-Ashevill 8.35 1(7)

18 TOBIN, Erica SO Winthrop 8.44 3(6)

19 MACK, Lasharie SO Winthrop 8.56 2(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

1 WALLACE, Destiny SR Charleston S 7.50Q

2 PICKETT, Chastity JR Campbell 7.54q

3 RAMSEY, Jaidyn FR Campbell 7.68q

4 SMITH, Myra SO USC Upstate 7.74q

5 HARRIS, Chaneal SR Charleston S 7.79

6 DEAN, Sonia FR Winthrop 8.17

7 OWENS, Chaniya SO UNC-Ashevill 8.35

Heat 2 of 3

1 JAMES, Lauryn SR Charleston S 7.49Q

2 ELLIOTT, Kailey FR Campbell 7.67q

3 BAILEY-PERKINS, Destiny JR Campbell 7.78

4 BROOKS, Alliyah JR Winthrop 8.01
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#2 Women's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
5 MIRANDA-ROSADO, Sarianna SR Gardner-Web 8.17

6 MACK, Lasharie SO Winthrop 8.56

Heat 3 of 3

1 PRIETO, Claudia SR UNC-Ashevill 7.71Q

2 CLAYTON, Brianna FR USC Upstate 7.77q

3 THOMAS, Grenisha FR Charleston S 7.85

4 CUPP, Sophia SO Charleston S 7.94

5 CROSS, Traci SO Gardner-Web 7.99

6 TOBIN, Erica SO Winthrop 8.44

#7 Men's 800 Meters
4:30 PM (Day 1): (Top 2 per Heat + next 4 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 HOWORTH, Rob SR Charleston S 1:54.22Q 1(1)

2 FERGUSON, Graham SO High Point 1:54.78Q 2(1)

3 HAINES, Alex JR UNC-Ashevill 1:55.14Q 1(2)

4 RICARDO, Garrett JR Charleston S 1:55.25Q 2(2)

5 NEWSOME, Brock JR UNC-Ashevill 1:55.71q 2(3)

6 WEDDING, Zack SO Charleston S 1:56.32q 1(3)

7 LEZOTTE, Walker JR UNC-Ashevill 1:56.38q 1(4)

8 CLARK, Pace SR Campbell 1:56.63q 1(5)

9 SHIMANSKIY, Sam FR USC Upstate 1:57.24 2(4)

10 EDWARDS, Nathaniel JR UNC-Ashevill 1:58.62 1(6)

11 GILLESPIE, Griffin FR Charleston S 1:59.07 2(5)

12 STATON, Derek JR USC Upstate 2:02.85 1(7)

13 HERRON, Gabe SO USC Upstate 2:03.02 2(6)

14 ANKROM, Garry JR Gardner-Web 2:03.99 2(7)

15 MELLON, Mark SO Gardner-Web 2:04.70 2(8)

16 PARISH, Mason FR USC Upstate 2:04.79 1(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 HOWORTH, Rob SR Charleston S 1:54.22Q

2 HAINES, Alex JR UNC-Ashevill 1:55.14Q

3 WEDDING, Zack SO Charleston S 1:56.32q

4 LEZOTTE, Walker JR UNC-Ashevill 1:56.38q

5 CLARK, Pace SR Campbell 1:56.63q

6 EDWARDS, Nathaniel JR UNC-Ashevill 1:58.62

7 STATON, Derek JR USC Upstate 2:02.85

8 PARISH, Mason FR USC Upstate 2:04.79

Heat 2 of 2

1 FERGUSON, Graham SO High Point 1:54.78Q

2 RICARDO, Garrett JR Charleston S 1:55.25Q

#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 NEWSOME, Brock JR UNC-Ashevill 1:55.71q

4 SHIMANSKIY, Sam FR USC Upstate 1:57.24

5 GILLESPIE, Griffin FR Charleston S 1:59.07

6 HERRON, Gabe SO USC Upstate 2:03.02

7 ANKROM, Garry JR Gardner-Web 2:03.99

8 MELLON, Mark SO Gardner-Web 2:04.70

#8 Women's 800 Meters
4:45 PM (Day 1): (Top 2 per Heat + next 4 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 EWOI, Dorcus SR Campbell 2:05.17Q 2(1)

2 ALLEN, Olive SR High Point 2:11.79Q 1(1)

3 FRAIL, Nikki SO High Point 2:12.82Q 1(2)

4 MOXLEY, Mikayla FR High Point 2:15.07q 1(3)

5 HARPER, Camryn SR High Point 2:15.24Q 2(2)

6 AKAGI, Anne JR Charleston S 2:16.02q 2(3)

7 NKADI, Ava SR UNC-Ashevill 2:18.12q 2(4)

8 GARDNER, MacKenzie SR Radford 2:19.17q 1(4)

9 REINBOTH, Julia FR Gardner-Web 2:20.35 2(5)

10 SIMMES, Amelie FR UNC-Ashevill 2:20.44 1(5)

11 ORBAN, Amanda FR UNC-Ashevill 2:24.05 1(6)

12 LAFON, Katelyn FR Radford 2:24.34 2(6)

13 TRETTER, Brooklyn SO Gardner-Web 2:25.73 2(7)

14 WILCHER, Elise JR USC Upstate 2:30.38 1(7)

15 FOSTER, Alanie SR USC Upstate 2:31.58 2(8)

16 HAMUKA, Maddie FR UNC-Ashevill 2:32.42 2(9)

17 HARRISON, Adalie SO USC Upstate 2:38.61 1(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 ALLEN, Olive SR High Point 2:11.79Q

2 FRAIL, Nikki SO High Point 2:12.82Q

3 MOXLEY, Mikayla FR High Point 2:15.07q

4 GARDNER, MacKenzie SR Radford 2:19.17q

5 SIMMES, Amelie FR UNC-Ashevill 2:20.44

6 ORBAN, Amanda FR UNC-Ashevill 2:24.05

7 WILCHER, Elise JR USC Upstate 2:30.38

8 HARRISON, Adalie SO USC Upstate 2:38.61

Heat 2 of 2

1 EWOI, Dorcus SR Campbell 2:05.17Q

2 HARPER, Camryn SR High Point 2:15.24Q

3 AKAGI, Anne JR Charleston S 2:16.02q

4 NKADI, Ava SR UNC-Ashevill 2:18.12q
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
5 REINBOTH, Julia FR Gardner-Web 2:20.35

6 LAFON, Katelyn FR Radford 2:24.34

7 TRETTER, Brooklyn SO Gardner-Web 2:25.73

8 FOSTER, Alanie SR USC Upstate 2:31.58

9 HAMUKA, Maddie FR UNC-Ashevill 2:32.42

#3 Men's 200 Meters
5:00 PM (Day 1): (Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 ALEXANDER, Dominique SO Campbell 21.18q 3(1)

2 MILLER, Jamel SR Campbell 21.31q 5(1)

3 FOUNTAIN, Rashun FR Campbell 21.49q 1(1)

4 DUDLEY, Deron JR High Point 21.52q 6(1)

5 PARKER, Ja'Darien SO Campbell 21.53q 4(1)

6 LANGLEY JR, Shawn JR Charleston S 21.55q 3(2)

7 ROACH, Ethan SR High Point 21.62q 5(2)

8 AGBEYOMI, Toluwayan JR Winthrop 21.75q 2(1)

9 MILLER, Jamal SR Campbell 21.76 2(2)

10 BALLARD, De'Shawn JR Campbell 21.77 5(3)

11 MASON, Anthony SO UNC-Ashevill 21.92 4(2)

12 COBBS, Hayden JR USC Upstate 21.94 4(3)

13 BROWN, Kevin SO Winthrop 22.28 1(2)

14 FRANK JR., Carlos FR Winthrop 22.96 3(3)

15 GRESHAM, Ian SO Winthrop 23.03 6(2)

16 WEBB, Jonquez SO Winthrop 23.21 1(3)

17 MERRITT, Andre JR USC Upstate 23.45 2(3)

18 GRAHAM, Adam SO UNC-Ashevill 23.47 3(4)

BLACK, DJ FR Gardner-Web DQ 4

GRANT, Reggie FR Winthrop DQ 5

ANDERSON, Jalen SO UNC-Ashevill DQ 6

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 6

1 FOUNTAIN, Rashun FR Campbell 21.49q

2 BROWN, Kevin SO Winthrop 22.28

3 WEBB, Jonquez SO Winthrop 23.21

Heat 2 of 6

1 AGBEYOMI, Toluwayan JR Winthrop 21.75q

2 MILLER, Jamal SR Campbell 21.76

3 MERRITT, Andre JR USC Upstate 23.45

Heat 3 of 6

1 ALEXANDER, Dominique SO Campbell 21.18q

2 LANGLEY JR, Shawn JR Charleston S 21.55q

#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 FRANK JR., Carlos FR Winthrop 22.96

4 GRAHAM, Adam SO UNC-Ashevill 23.47

Heat 4 of 6

1 PARKER, Ja'Darien SO Campbell 21.53q

2 MASON, Anthony SO UNC-Ashevill 21.92

3 COBBS, Hayden JR USC Upstate 21.94

BLACK, DJ FR Gardner-Web DQ

Heat 5 of 6

1 MILLER, Jamel SR Campbell 21.31q

2 ROACH, Ethan SR High Point 21.62q

3 BALLARD, De'Shawn JR Campbell 21.77

GRANT, Reggie FR Winthrop DQ

Heat 6 of 6

1 DUDLEY, Deron JR High Point 21.52q

2 GRESHAM, Ian SO Winthrop 23.03

ANDERSON, Jalen SO UNC-Ashevill DQ

#4 Women's 200 Meters
5:15 PM (Day 1): (Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 PICKETT, Chastity JR Campbell 23.94q 3(1)

2 JAMES, Lauryn SR Charleston S 24.38q 4(1)

3 BLAKELY, Marissa SR High Point 24.52q 3(2)

4 WALLACE, Destiny SR Charleston S 24.59q 1(1)

5 CLAYTON, Brianna FR USC Upstate 24.68q 2(1)

6 HESTER, Dae'Nitra FR High Point 24.72q 2(2)

7 ELLIOTT, Kailey FR Campbell 24.78q 1(2)

8 COOPER, Lindsay JR High Point 24.99q 4(2)

9 CROSS, Traci SO Gardner-Web 26.02 4(3)

10 THOMAS, Grenisha FR Charleston S 26.26 1(3)

11 DEAN, Sonia FR Winthrop 26.56 2(3)

12 BROOKS, Alliyah JR Winthrop 26.91 3(3)

13 DULANEY, Maya SO UNC-Ashevill 27.14 4(4)

14 OWENS, Chaniya SO UNC-Ashevill 27.57 1(4)

CUPP, Sophia SO Charleston S DQ 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 4

1 WALLACE, Destiny SR Charleston S 24.59q

2 ELLIOTT, Kailey FR Campbell 24.78q

3 THOMAS, Grenisha FR Charleston S 26.26

4 OWENS, Chaniya SO UNC-Ashevill 27.57

Heat 2 of 4
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 CLAYTON, Brianna FR USC Upstate 24.68q

2 HESTER, Dae'Nitra FR High Point 24.72q

3 DEAN, Sonia FR Winthrop 26.56

Heat 3 of 4

1 PICKETT, Chastity JR Campbell 23.94q

2 BLAKELY, Marissa SR High Point 24.52q

3 BROOKS, Alliyah JR Winthrop 26.91

CUPP, Sophia SO Charleston S DQ

Heat 4 of 4

1 JAMES, Lauryn SR Charleston S 24.38q

2 COOPER, Lindsay JR High Point 24.99q

3 CROSS, Traci SO Gardner-Web 26.02

4 DULANEY, Maya SO UNC-Ashevill 27.14

#22 Women's High Jump
Progressions: 1.40, 1.45, 1.50, 1.55, 1.60, 1.65, 1.70, 1.75, 1.80

5:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 KOKER, Sydney SO High Point 1.78m 10

2 EUGENE, Alyiah SO Gardner-Web 1.65m 8

3 FERGUSON, Amber SR USC Upstate 1.60m 6

4 BLAKELY, Marissa SR High Point 1.60m 4.5

4 GOLDSTEIN, Parker SO Radford 1.60m 4.5

6 FERGUSON, Brooke SR USC Upstate 1.55m 3

7 AHMAN, Ebba SO High Point 1.55m 2

8 MCBRIDE, Omare SO Campbell 1.50m 0.5

8 GREENE, Chloe SO Charleston S 1.50m 0.5

10 MOORE, Brianna JR UNC-Ashevill 1.45m

JONES, Johniece FR Radford NH

PORTER, Saleia SR USC Upstate NH

#13 Men's 5000 Meters
5:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 HESSLER, Adam SO UNC-Ashevill 14:31.18 10

2 DEOGRACIAS, Alan JR Charleston S 14:32.57 8

3 STEINAU, Hunter JR High Point 14:37.17 6

4 KINGSLEY, Jaden JR Charleston S 14:41.20 5

5 MILLER, Ian JR High Point 14:42.60 4

6 KENYON, Caleb FR Charleston S 14:49.35 3

7 WALDIN, Sam SO Charleston S 14:54.17 2

8 HOCKADAY, Yates FR UNC-Ashevill 14:59.57 1

9 DOS SANTOS, Nigel SR USC Upstate 15:01.52

10 HOPKINS, Daniel SO UNC-Ashevill 15:10.91

11 SMUCKER, Spencer SR High Point 15:16.11

#13 Men's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
5:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
12 BLADER, Max FR Charleston S 15:27.04

13 WOODBURY, Noah JR Winthrop 15:28.28

14 CIPRICH, John JR UNC-Ashevill 15:53.60

15 DAVIS, Max JR Winthrop 15:58.31

16 WEISDORFER, Nolan SO Winthrop 16:10.84

17 POST, Chris JR USC Upstate 17:00.26

#14 Women's 5000 Meters
5:55 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 ICKES, Lindsey SR High Point 16:43.74 10

2 TAYLOR, Katie SR High Point 16:47.87 8

3 WELLINGS, Chloe JR Radford 16:50.04 6

4 MCCARTNEY, Sarah SO Charleston S 17:09.83 5

5 PRUGH, Amy SO Gardner-Web 17:29.98 4

6 RITTER, Anna SO High Point 17:35.57 3

7 MILLIRONS, Rachel JR Radford 17:40.60 2

8 DEEDS, Alyssa JR High Point 18:19.55 1

9 SEIGEL, Abby JR Radford 18:39.21

10 PRESTON, Natalie FR Radford 18:49.04

11 WITTSCHEN, Madeline SO UNC-Ashevill 18:49.27

12 MCDANIEL, Chloe SO Gardner-Web 19:46.45

13 CHARLTON, Emma FR Winthrop 20:11.78

14 ESCALERA, Jennifer JR Gardner-Web 20:16.46

#19 Men's 4000m DMR
6:25 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Charleston Southern (A) 9:57.86 10

1) RAASCH, Mason FR 2) CUSTODIO, Luciano SO

3) RICARDO, Garrett JR 4) GILPATRIC, Micah SO

2 High Point (A) 10:13.75 8

1) EL GHARISSI, Othmane JR 2) STRACHAN, Trent SR

3) FERGUSON, Graham SO 4) TAROSKY, Jake JR

3 UNC-Asheville (A) 10:18.45 6

1) CORE, Jackson SO 2) TEASLEY, Isaac JR

3) LEZOTTE, Walker JR 4) JACQUEZ, Quinn SO

4 Winthrop (A) 10:25.37 5

1) FRASIER, Darren JR 2) GRANT, Reggie FR

3) HILL, Mitchell FR 4) HINDS, Daren SO

5 Gardner-Webb (A) 10:31.15 4

1) BENTLEY, Ethan SO 2) MELLON, Mark SO

3) WALLER, Joe JR 4) MORITA, Ryan SO
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#19 Men's 4000m DMR (cont'd)
6:25 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time Pts
6 Campbell (A) 10:34.31 3

1) CLARK, Pace SR 2) AGOSTINO, Kareem SO

3) HOHNEY, Dallas FR 4) MCNEILL, Laderique SR

7 USC Upstate (A) 10:42.28 2

1) SHIMANSKIY, Sam FR 2) LIVINGSTONE, Dion SR

3) HERRON, Gabe SO 4) THOMPKINS, Monroe SR

#20 Women's 4000m DMR
6:40 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time Pts
1 High Point (A) 12:03.44 10

1) HARPER, Camryn SR 2) CRAIG, Abi SO

3) POLAND, Joanna FR 4) STANKEWICH, Paris SO

2 Radford (A) 12:12.34 8

1) MCLEAREN, Kate FR 2) BURKLEY, Julia SR

3) GARDNER, MacKenzie SR 4) GILMORE, MegAnne JR

3 Charleston Southern (A) 12:20.90 6

1) JACOBS, Sarah SO 2) CUPP, Sophia SO

3) JAMES, Emma SO 4) WILLEMSE, Zanelle SR

4 Gardner-Webb (A) 12:34.63 5

1) REINBOTH, Julia FR 2) AUSTIN, Amira JR

3) BOUR, Teryn SO 4) PERRIELLO, Jessica FR

5 USC Upstate (A) 13:02.33 4

1) ALLEN, Heaven JR 2) MACHADO, Giovana SR

3) WILCHER, Elise JR 4) LEAVITT, Allie SR

6 UNC-Asheville (A) 13:04.96 3

1) SIMMES, Amelie FR 2) MYLES, Elyse SO

3) ORBAN, Amanda FR 4) LUNDIN, Sophie FR

7 Winthrop (A) 13:31.39 2

1) SWEATMAN, Kaytlyn SO 2) CAMERON, Alexandra FR

3) DAVIS, Sarah FR 4) RUFF, Morgan SO

8 Campbell (A) 14:05.23 1

1) ROWLAND, Isabella SR 2) RAMSEY, Jaidyn FR

3) COX, Ashley SO 4) JOHNSON, Holly JR

#33-5 Men's Indoor Heptathlon 60m Hurdles
10:00 AM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 EDZII, Ebenezer SO Campbell 8.49 2(1) 862

2 BYERS, Kolt JR High Point 8.88 2(2) 772

3 CAIVANO, David FR High Point 9.00 1(1) 746

4 MILLS, Evan JR High Point 9.04 2(3) 737

5 LEBLANC, Felix FR High Point 9.26 2(4) 690

6 JONES, Mason FR Gardner-Web 9.64 1(2) 611

7 CUESTA, Eliel JR Gardner-Web 9.77 1(3) 585

#33-5 Men's Indoor Heptathlon 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
10:00 AM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 LOURENCO, Nick FR High Point 10.16 1(4) 511

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

Section 1 of 2

1 CAIVANO, David FR High Point 9.00 746

2 JONES, Mason FR Gardner-Web 9.64 611

3 CUESTA, Eliel JR Gardner-Web 9.77 585

4 LOURENCO, Nick FR High Point 10.16 511

Section 2 of 2

1 EDZII, Ebenezer SO Campbell 8.49 862

2 BYERS, Kolt JR High Point 8.88 772

3 MILLS, Evan JR High Point 9.04 737

4 LEBLANC, Felix FR High Point 9.26 690

#33-6 Men's Indoor Heptathlon Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 LOURENCO, Nick FR High Point 4.92m 886

2 CAIVANO, David FR High Point 4.42m 737

3 LEBLANC, Felix FR High Point 4.22m 679

4 BYERS, Kolt JR High Point 4.02m 623

5 MILLS, Evan JR High Point 3.92m 595

6 CUESTA, Eliel JR Gardner-Web 3.12m 386

7 EDZII, Ebenezer SO Campbell 2.72m 291

JONES, Mason FR Gardner-Web NH

#33 Men's Indoor Heptathlon

Pl Name Yr Team Points Pts
1 BYERS, Kolt JR High Point 4939 10

2 MILLS, Evan JR High Point 4939 8

3 LEBLANC, Felix FR High Point 4637 6

4 CAIVANO, David FR High Point 4477 5

5 EDZII, Ebenezer SO Campbell 4283 4

6 LOURENCO, Nick FR High Point 4232 3

7 CUESTA, Eliel JR Gardner-Web 3900 2

8 JONES, Mason FR Gardner-Web 3673 1

BENT, Andre SO Campbell NP

#33-7 Men's Indoor Heptathlon 1000 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 MILLS, Evan JR High Point 2:47.65 790

2 LEBLANC, Felix FR High Point 2:53.29 731

3 JONES, Mason FR Gardner-Web 2:55.86 705

4 BYERS, Kolt JR High Point 2:57.00 694

5 CUESTA, Eliel JR Gardner-Web 2:57.46 689
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#33-7 Men's Indoor Heptathlon 1000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
6 EDZII, Ebenezer SO Campbell 3:04.26 623

7 CAIVANO, David FR High Point 3:04.53 621

8 LOURENCO, Nick FR High Point 3:09.39 575

BENT, Andre SO Campbell DNS

#34 Women's Indoor Pentathlon

Pl Name Yr Team Points Pts
1 GREENE, Chloe SO Charleston S 3487 10

2 MCIVOR, Kandace FR Radford 3017 8

3 WOLF, Lilly SO High Point 2966 6

4 WRIGHT, Maddie SR Radford 2729 5

5 JONES, Johniece FR Radford 2478 4

6 REECE, Kendall SO Gardner-Web 2117 3

7 BROWN, Ashlynn SO UNC-Ashevill 2001 2

8 AMSBERRY, Skyela JR Gardner-Web 1249 1

#21 Men's High Jump
Progressions:

11:00 AM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 MCBRIDE II, Charles SO Campbell 2.15m 10

2 FERGUSON, Channing SO USC Upstate 2.15m 8

3 GERTH, Holden JR Charleston S 2.06m 6

4 WILKES, Kenny JR UNC-Ashevill 1.96m 5

5 WILLIAMS JR., Kenneth JR Winthrop 1.96m 4

6 BROWN, Dekairi JR High Point 1.91m 3

7 HENSON, Michael SR High Point 1.91m 2

8 BYERS, Kolt JR High Point 1.91m 1

9 HUTCHINSON, Jefferson SO Campbell 1.81m

10 WEAS, Zac SO UNC-Ashevill 1.81m

RAVENELL, Bryce JR USC Upstate DNS

#32 Women's Weight Throw
Top 9 to Finals

1:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 CARMICHAEL, To'Mara SR Winthrop 17.69m 2(1) 10

2 DAVIS, Rachel SO USC Upstate 17.58m 2(2) 8

3 TAYLOR, Karmen JR Gardner-Web 17.01m 2(3) 6

4 NUNEZ-GOMEZ, Ambar JR Winthrop 16.83m 2(4) 5

5 CARSON, Zemaya FR Charleston S 16.51m 2(5) 4

6 BEACH, Jessa SO USC Upstate 15.84m 2(6) 3

7 JUDD, Autumn SO Campbell 15.77m 2(7) 2

8 DANKERT, Jenna SR Campbell 15.56m 2(8) 1

9 ROUSH, Libby JR Winthrop 15.34m 1(1)

#32 Women's Weight Throw (cont'd)
1:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
10 BROWN, Dannielle FR USC Upstate 15.19m 1(2)

11 WADE, Taliyah SR Gardner-Web 15.13m 2(9)

12 MARSICO, Letizia JR High Point 14.90m 1(3)

13 MARSHALL, Patience JR Campbell 14.88m 2(10)

14 ST. JOHN, Sierra SR USC Upstate 14.76m 2(11)

15 GOODMAN, Sommer JR USC Upstate 14.50m 1(4)

16 MORAGA, Noela SO UNC-Ashevill 14.27m 1(5)

17 ENNIS, Samantha JR Campbell 14.01m 1(6)

18 SENTER, Layla JR Charleston S 13.72m 1(7)

19 MADER, Brooke FR Charleston S 12.10m 1(8)

20 LAWSON, Catrice FR Winthrop 12.00m 1(9)

21 JACKSON, Raina SO UNC-Ashevill 11.62m 1(10)

22 HANNAH, Madison FR UNC-Ashevill 10.95m 1(11)

23 GLOWATCH, Amy SO Winthrop 10.89m 1(12)

JONES, Johniece FR Radford NM 2

GREENE, Chloe SO Charleston S NM 2

BROWN, Ashlynn SO UNC-Ashevill NM 2

MILLS, Evan JR High Point NM 2

JONES, Mason FR Gardner-Web NM 2

AGOSTINO, Kareem SO Campbell NM 2

WOLF, Lilly SO High Point NM 2

AMSBERRY, Skyela JR Gardner-Web NM 2

EDZII, Ebenezer SO Campbell NM 2

REECE, Kendall SO Gardner-Web NM 2

CUESTA, Eliel JR Gardner-Web NM 2

CAIVANO, David FR High Point NM 2

MCIVOR, Kandace FR Radford NM 2

WRIGHT, Maddie SR Radford NM 2

BYERS, Kolt JR High Point NM 2

LEBLANC, Felix FR High Point NM 2

LOURENCO, Nick FR High Point NM 2

BORUM, Gabby FR Gardner-Web NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 ROUSH, Libby JR Winthrop 15.34m

2 BROWN, Dannielle FR USC Upstate 15.19m

3 MARSICO, Letizia JR High Point 14.90m

4 GOODMAN, Sommer JR USC Upstate 14.50m

5 MORAGA, Noela SO UNC-Ashevill 14.27m

6 ENNIS, Samantha JR Campbell 14.01m

7 SENTER, Layla JR Charleston S 13.72m

8 MADER, Brooke FR Charleston S 12.10m

9 LAWSON, Catrice FR Winthrop 12.00m
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#32 Women's Weight Throw (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
10 JACKSON, Raina SO UNC-Ashevill 11.62m

11 HANNAH, Madison FR UNC-Ashevill 10.95m

12 GLOWATCH, Amy SO Winthrop 10.89m

Flight 2 of 2

1 CARMICHAEL, To'Mara SR Winthrop 17.69m

2 DAVIS, Rachel SO USC Upstate 17.58m

3 TAYLOR, Karmen JR Gardner-Web 17.01m

4 NUNEZ-GOMEZ, Ambar JR Winthrop 16.83m

5 CARSON, Zemaya FR Charleston S 16.51m

6 BEACH, Jessa SO USC Upstate 15.84m

7 JUDD, Autumn SO Campbell 15.77m

8 DANKERT, Jenna SR Campbell 15.56m

9 WADE, Taliyah SR Gardner-Web 15.13m

10 MARSHALL, Patience JR Campbell 14.88m

11 ST. JOHN, Sierra SR USC Upstate 14.76m

JONES, Johniece FR Radford NM

GREENE, Chloe SO Charleston S NM

BROWN, Ashlynn SO UNC-Ashevill NM

MILLS, Evan JR High Point NM

JONES, Mason FR Gardner-Web NM

AGOSTINO, Kareem SO Campbell NM

WOLF, Lilly SO High Point NM

AMSBERRY, Skyela JR Gardner-Web NM

EDZII, Ebenezer SO Campbell NM

REECE, Kendall SO Gardner-Web NM

CUESTA, Eliel JR Gardner-Web NM

CAIVANO, David FR High Point NM

MCIVOR, Kandace FR Radford NM

WRIGHT, Maddie SR Radford NM

BYERS, Kolt JR High Point NM

LEBLANC, Felix FR High Point NM

LOURENCO, Nick FR High Point NM

BORUM, Gabby FR Gardner-Web NM

#28 Women's Triple Jump
Top 9 to Finals

1:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 DAWSON, Alicia SR High Point 12.54m 10

2 PRIETO, Claudia SR UNC-Ashevill 12.31m 8

3 MCBRIDE, Omare SO Campbell 11.82m 6

4 BAILEY-PERKINS, Destiny JR Campbell 11.56m 5

5 CARTER, Dezmajia FR Radford 11.10m 4

6 WOOD, Faith FR Winthrop 10.86m 3

7 GREENE, Chloe SO Charleston S 10.77m 2

BROWN, Ashlynn SO UNC-Ashevill NM

PRINGLE, Jordan SR High Point NM

#9 Men's 1 Mile Run
2:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 HOWORTH, Rob SR Charleston S 4:12.17 10

2 GILPATRIC, Micah SO Charleston S 4:12.19 8

3 DEOGRACIAS, Alan JR Charleston S 4:13.10 6

4 EL GHARISSI, Othmane JR High Point 4:15.60 5

5 HAINES, Alex JR UNC-Ashevill 4:16.76 4

6 TAROSKY, Jake JR High Point 4:17.05 3

7 MORITA, Ryan SO Gardner-Web 4:20.74 2

8 NEWSOME, Brock JR UNC-Ashevill 4:22.38 1

9 MCGAHEY, Jack FR Charleston S 4:23.26

10 WEDDING, Zack SO Charleston S 4:25.68

11 EDWARDS, Nathaniel JR UNC-Ashevill 4:26.77

12 MCNEISH, Griffin FR Winthrop 4:30.17

13 PARISH, Mason FR USC Upstate 4:41.25

#10 Women's 1 Mile Run
2:10 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 ALLEN, Olive SR High Point 4:54.30 10

2 MAGSON, Sophie FR Radford 4:57.78 8

3 AKAGI, Anne JR Charleston S 4:58.00 6

4 JONES, Ashley SO High Point 4:58.33 5

5 MCLEAREN, Kate FR Radford 5:03.56 4

6 GILMORE, MegAnne JR Radford 5:03.59 3

7 WILLEMSE, Zanelle SR Charleston S 5:04.43 2

8 WEBB, Tessa SR High Point 5:11.65 1

9 PERRIELLO, Jessica FR Gardner-Web 5:16.72

10 HOFF, Savannah SR Radford 5:26.19

11 MILLER, Grace FR USC Upstate 5:41.49

#15 Men's 60m Hurdles
2:20 PM (Day 2):

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 WEAS, Zac SO UNC-Ashevill 7.95 10

2 JENKINS, Jaden JR Campbell 8.06 8

3 ROBERTS, Nick SR UNC-Ashevill 8.26 6

4 LESLIE, Andre SO Campbell 8.27 5

5 EDZII, Ebenezer SO Campbell 8.34 4

6 SMITH, Cameron SR USC Upstate 8.43 3

7 BURTON, Terris SR High Point 8.49 2

8 PENA, Jamikal SR USC Upstate 8.84 1
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#16 Women's 60m Hurdles
2:30 PM (Day 2):

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 PICKETT, Chastity JR Campbell 8.21 10

2 COOPER, Lindsay JR High Point 8.46 8

3 HARRIS, Chaneal SR Charleston S 8.49 6

4 ELLIOTT, Kailey FR Campbell 8.57 5

5 AHMAN, Ebba SO High Point 8.70 4

6 KOPPE, Austyn SO Charleston S 8.71 3

7 ROBINSON, Jaslyne FR Radford 8.95 2

8 FERGUSON, Amber SR USC Upstate 9.37 1

#5 Men's 400 Meters
2:45 PM (Day 2):

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MILLER, Jamel SR Campbell 47.45 2(1) 10

2 BALLARD, De'Shawn JR Campbell 47.57 2(2) 8

3 LANGLEY JR, Shawn JR Charleston S 47.69 1(1) 6

4 PARKER, Ja'Darien SO Campbell 48.12 2(3) 5

5 RIDDICK, Bryson JR UNC-Ashevill 48.88 2(4) 4

6 SKINNER, Glenn SO Campbell 48.96 1(2) 3

7 VIVANCO, Bautista SO Winthrop 49.06 1(3) 2

8 CUSTODIO, Luciano SO Charleston S 53.09 1(4) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 LANGLEY JR, Shawn JR Charleston S 47.69

2 SKINNER, Glenn SO Campbell 48.96

3 VIVANCO, Bautista SO Winthrop 49.06

4 CUSTODIO, Luciano SO Charleston S 53.09

Section 2 of 2

1 MILLER, Jamel SR Campbell 47.45

2 BALLARD, De'Shawn JR Campbell 47.57

3 PARKER, Ja'Darien SO Campbell 48.12

4 RIDDICK, Bryson JR UNC-Ashevill 48.88

#6 Women's 400 Meters
2:55 PM (Day 2):

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BLAKELY, Marissa SR High Point 55.61 1(1) 10

2 HESTER, Dae'Nitra FR High Point 55.70 2(1) 8

3 CORE, Dylann SR Charleston S 55.92 1(2) 6

4 COOPER, Lindsay JR High Point 56.17 2(2) 5

#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
2:55 PM (Day 2):

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 CRAIG, Abi SO High Point 56.52 1(3) 4

6 CORNELIUS, Raichelle FR Radford 57.77 2(3) 3

7 COTTER, Taylor SO Campbell 57.87 1(4) 2

8 ST. LOUIS, Maddie SO Charleston S 58.35 2(4) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 BLAKELY, Marissa SR High Point 55.61

2 CORE, Dylann SR Charleston S 55.92

3 CRAIG, Abi SO High Point 56.52

4 COTTER, Taylor SO Campbell 57.87

Section 2 of 2

1 HESTER, Dae'Nitra FR High Point 55.70

2 COOPER, Lindsay JR High Point 56.17

3 CORNELIUS, Raichelle FR Radford 57.77

4 ST. LOUIS, Maddie SO Charleston S 58.35

#24 Women's Pole Vault
3:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 HORN, Sydney JR High Point 4.50m 10

2 HORN, Mackenzie SR High Point 4.31m 8

3 VESPER, Rachel JR High Point 4.21m 6

4 MEAD, Anjali FR High Point 3.86m 5

5 MOYER, Grady FR High Point 3.56m 4

6 SOORUS, Chloe FR Campbell 3.41m 3

7 SKIE, Kylie SR High Point 3.26m 1.5

7 ABBOTT, Saylor SO Gardner-Web 3.26m 1.5

9 AMSBERRY, Skyela JR Gardner-Web 2.96m

BOGERT, Daphne SO UNC-Ashevill NH

BASS, Lakelyn JR Campbell NH

#31 Men's Weight Throw
Top 9 to Finals

3:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 IBRAHIM, Omar SO Campbell 17.90m 2(1) 10

2 CALHOUN, Michael JR Charleston S 17.76m 2(2) 8

3 DAVIS, Keyandre FR USC Upstate 17.30m 2(3) 6

4 VAN NIEKERK, Chris SR High Point 17.25m 2(4) 5

5 HOFFMAN, Alex SO High Point 17.15m 2(5) 4

6 CHAPMAN, Kevon JR USC Upstate 16.56m 2(6) 3
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#31 Men's Weight Throw (cont'd)
3:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
7 PETERSON, Quentin FR Gardner-Web 16.13m 1(1) 2

8 MCDONALD, Solomon JR UNC-Ashevill 15.27m 2(7) 1

9 HENDERSON, De'Quon SO USC Upstate 15.05m 2(8)

10 PIERCE, Aaron SO Charleston S 14.50m 1(2)

11 STEIN-DRAGO, Zach JR Campbell 14.28m 1(3)

12 EDELEN, Timon JR Campbell 14.07m 1(4)

13 WONSLEY, Nathaniel SR Gardner-Web 14.02m 1(5)

14 SPEAKS, Timothy FR Winthrop 13.37m 1(6)

15 VOELL, Daniel SO Winthrop 11.13m 1(7)

16 SOK, Kaleb FR USC Upstate 9.62m 1(8)

CHAVIS, Devin SO Winthrop NM 1

FISCHER, Joshua SR Gardner-Web NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 PETERSON, Quentin FR Gardner-Web 16.13m

2 PIERCE, Aaron SO Charleston S 14.50m

3 STEIN-DRAGO, Zach JR Campbell 14.28m

4 EDELEN, Timon JR Campbell 14.07m

5 WONSLEY, Nathaniel SR Gardner-Web 14.02m

6 SPEAKS, Timothy FR Winthrop 13.37m

7 VOELL, Daniel SO Winthrop 11.13m

8 SOK, Kaleb FR USC Upstate 9.62m

CHAVIS, Devin SO Winthrop NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 IBRAHIM, Omar SO Campbell 17.90m

2 CALHOUN, Michael JR Charleston S 17.76m

3 DAVIS, Keyandre FR USC Upstate 17.30m

4 VAN NIEKERK, Chris SR High Point 17.25m

5 HOFFMAN, Alex SO High Point 17.15m

6 CHAPMAN, Kevon JR USC Upstate 16.56m

7 MCDONALD, Solomon JR UNC-Ashevill 15.27m

8 HENDERSON, De'Quon SO USC Upstate 15.05m

FISCHER, Joshua SR Gardner-Web NM

#27 Men's Triple Jump
Top 9 to Finals

3:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 MCBRIDE II, Charles SO Campbell 15.46m 10

2 WILKES, Kenny JR UNC-Ashevill 14.58m 8

3 COAXUM, Larry SR High Point 14.57m 6

4 HENSON, Michael SR High Point 14.48m 5

5 WATSON, Ayende SR Gardner-Web 14.03m 4

6 KEY, Carson SO Campbell 13.87m 3

#27 Men's Triple Jump (cont'd)
3:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
7 BROWN, Dekairi JR High Point 13.73m 2

8 ALLEN III, Freddie SR High Point 13.57m 1

9 JAMISON, Maurion FR Winthrop 13.42m

10 EDZII, Ebenezer SO Campbell 12.98m

FERGUSON, Channing SO USC Upstate NM

LORBEER, Jonathan FR Charleston S NM

BRISTOW, Jalen JR Campbell NM

RAVENELL, Bryce JR USC Upstate NM

OWENS, Christopher SO UNC-Ashevill NM

#1 Men's 60 Meters
3:15 PM (Day 2):

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 BENT, Andre SO Campbell 6.72 10

2 ROACH, Ethan SR High Point 6.76 8

3 ALEXANDER, Dominique SO Campbell 6.77 6

4 DUDLEY, Deron JR High Point 6.78 5

5 MILLER, Jamal SR Campbell 6.80 4

6 COBBS, Hayden JR USC Upstate 6.81 3

7 AGBEYOMI, Toluwayan JR Winthrop 6.90 2

8 FOUNTAIN, Rashun FR Campbell 6.92 1

#2 Women's 60 Meters
3:20 PM (Day 2):

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 PICKETT, Chastity JR Campbell 7.48 10

2 WALLACE, Destiny SR Charleston S 7.49 8

3 JAMES, Lauryn SR Charleston S 7.54 6

4 RAMSEY, Jaidyn FR Campbell 7.55 5

5 ELLIOTT, Kailey FR Campbell 7.66 4

6 SMITH, Myra SO USC Upstate 7.68 3

7 PRIETO, Claudia SR UNC-Ashevill 7.74 2

8 CLAYTON, Brianna FR USC Upstate 7.77 1

#7 Men's 800 Meters
3:30 PM (Day 2):

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 HOWORTH, Rob SR Charleston S 1:53.53 10

2 FERGUSON, Graham SO High Point 1:54.39 8

3 HAINES, Alex JR UNC-Ashevill 1:54.86 6

4 NEWSOME, Brock JR UNC-Ashevill 1:55.05 5
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
3:30 PM (Day 2):

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
5 RICARDO, Garrett JR Charleston S 1:55.16 4

6 CLARK, Pace SR Campbell 1:56.61 3

7 LEZOTTE, Walker JR UNC-Ashevill 1:57.75 2

8 WEDDING, Zack SO Charleston S 2:00.91 1

#8 Women's 800 Meters
3:35 PM (Day 2):

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 EWOI, Dorcus SR Campbell 2:09.73 10

2 FRAIL, Nikki SO High Point 2:12.33 8

3 ALLEN, Olive SR High Point 2:14.39 6

4 MOXLEY, Mikayla FR High Point 2:15.48 5

5 HARPER, Camryn SR High Point 2:15.64 4

6 AKAGI, Anne JR Charleston S 2:17.43 3

7 NKADI, Ava SR UNC-Ashevill 2:17.67 2

8 GARDNER, MacKenzie SR Radford 2:18.06 1

#3 Men's 200 Meters
3:45 PM (Day 2):

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ALEXANDER, Dominique SO Campbell 20.99 2(1) 10

2 MILLER, Jamel SR Campbell 21.19 2(2) 8

3 DUDLEY, Deron JR High Point 21.26 1(1) 6

4 PARKER, Ja'Darien SO Campbell 21.27 2(3) 5

5 FOUNTAIN, Rashun FR Campbell 21.37 1(2) 4

6 LANGLEY JR, Shawn JR Charleston S 21.72 1(3) 3

7 ROACH, Ethan SR High Point 21.76 2(4) 2

AGBEYOMI, Toluwayan JR Winthrop DQ 1

SECTION RESULTS
Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 DUDLEY, Deron JR High Point 21.26

2 FOUNTAIN, Rashun FR Campbell 21.37

3 LANGLEY JR, Shawn JR Charleston S 21.72

AGBEYOMI, Toluwayan JR Winthrop DQ

Section 2 of 2

1 ALEXANDER, Dominique SO Campbell 20.99

2 MILLER, Jamel SR Campbell 21.19

3 PARKER, Ja'Darien SO Campbell 21.27

#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 ROACH, Ethan SR High Point 21.76

#4 Women's 200 Meters
3:50 PM (Day 2):

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PICKETT, Chastity JR Campbell 23.73 2(1) 10

2 JAMES, Lauryn SR Charleston S 24.24 2(2) 8

3 WALLACE, Destiny SR Charleston S 24.29 1(1) 6

4 CLAYTON, Brianna FR USC Upstate 24.74 2(3) 5

5 ELLIOTT, Kailey FR Campbell 24.75 2(4) 4

6 BLAKELY, Marissa SR High Point 24.82 1(2) 3

7 HESTER, Dae'Nitra FR High Point 24.90 1(3) 2

8 COOPER, Lindsay JR High Point 25.47 1(4) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 WALLACE, Destiny SR Charleston S 24.29

2 BLAKELY, Marissa SR High Point 24.82

3 HESTER, Dae'Nitra FR High Point 24.90

4 COOPER, Lindsay JR High Point 25.47

Section 2 of 2

1 PICKETT, Chastity JR Campbell 23.73

2 JAMES, Lauryn SR Charleston S 24.24

3 CLAYTON, Brianna FR USC Upstate 24.74

4 ELLIOTT, Kailey FR Campbell 24.75

#11 Men's 3000 Meters
4:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GILPATRIC, Micah SO Charleston S 8:14.79 2(1) 10

2 HESSLER, Adam SO UNC-Ashevill 8:22.15 2(2) 8

3 MILLER, Ian JR High Point 8:28.63 2(3) 6

4 KENYON, Caleb FR Charleston S 8:30.38 2(4) 5

5 HINDS, Daren SO Winthrop 8:30.77 2(5) 4

6 HOCKADAY, Yates FR UNC-Ashevill 8:32.08 2(6) 3

7 SMITH, Jordan SO Charleston S 8:34.77 2(7) 2

8 THOMAS, Ben JR Charleston S 8:37.64 2(8) 1

9 STEINAU, Hunter JR High Point 8:38.27 1(1)

10 EL GHARISSI, Othmane JR High Point 8:39.15 2(9)

11 JACQUEZ, Quinn SO UNC-Ashevill 8:42.27 1(2)

12 HOPKINS, Daniel SO UNC-Ashevill 8:43.64 1(3)

13 DEOGRACIAS, Alan JR Charleston S 8:44.42 2(10)

14 DOS SANTOS, Nigel SR USC Upstate 8:45.27 2(11)
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#11 Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
4:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
15 CORE, Jackson SO UNC-Ashevill 8:50.48 1(4)

16 SEXTON, Carter JR USC Upstate 8:53.46 1(5)

17 CIPRICH, John JR UNC-Ashevill 8:58.39 1(6)

18 THOMPKINS, Monroe SR USC Upstate 9:04.22 1(7)

19 FIORILLO, Jake FR High Point 9:11.25 2(12)

MCNEILL, Laderique SR Campbell DNF 1

MORITA, Ryan SO Gardner-Web DNS 1

POST, Chris JR USC Upstate DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 STEINAU, Hunter JR High Point 8:38.27

2 JACQUEZ, Quinn SO UNC-Ashevill 8:42.27

3 HOPKINS, Daniel SO UNC-Ashevill 8:43.64

4 CORE, Jackson SO UNC-Ashevill 8:50.48

5 SEXTON, Carter JR USC Upstate 8:53.46

6 CIPRICH, John JR UNC-Ashevill 8:58.39

7 THOMPKINS, Monroe SR USC Upstate 9:04.22

MCNEILL, Laderique SR Campbell DNF

MORITA, Ryan SO Gardner-Web DNS

POST, Chris JR USC Upstate DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 GILPATRIC, Micah SO Charleston S 8:14.79

2 HESSLER, Adam SO UNC-Ashevill 8:22.15

3 MILLER, Ian JR High Point 8:28.63

4 KENYON, Caleb FR Charleston S 8:30.38

5 HINDS, Daren SO Winthrop 8:30.77

6 HOCKADAY, Yates FR UNC-Ashevill 8:32.08

7 SMITH, Jordan SO Charleston S 8:34.77

8 THOMAS, Ben JR Charleston S 8:37.64

9 EL GHARISSI, Othmane JR High Point 8:39.15

10 DEOGRACIAS, Alan JR Charleston S 8:44.42

11 DOS SANTOS, Nigel SR USC Upstate 8:45.27

12 FIORILLO, Jake FR High Point 9:11.25

#12 Women's 3000 Meters
4:20 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 EWOI, Dorcus SR Campbell 9:35.46 2(1) 10

2 ICKES, Lindsey SR High Point 9:44.16 2(2) 8

3 WELLINGS, Chloe JR Radford 9:45.26 2(3) 6

4 MCCARTNEY, Sarah SO Charleston S 9:47.76 2(4) 5

5 AUGUSTIN, Keerstin SO Charleston S 9:55.69 2(5) 4

6 TAYLOR, Katie SR High Point 10:00.45 2(6) 3

7 PRUGH, Amy SO Gardner-Web 10:01.06 2(7) 2

#12 Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
4:20 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 STANKEWICH, Paris SO High Point 10:01.40 2(8) 1

9 MAGSON, Sophie FR Radford 10:05.64 2(9)

10 MILLIRONS, Rachel JR Radford 10:17.60 2(10)

11 MCLEAREN, Kate FR Radford 10:30.88 2(11)

12 LUNDIN, Sophie FR UNC-Ashevill 10:32.06 1(1)

13 SEIGEL, Abby JR Radford 10:41.92 1(2)

14 WHITE, Taylar FR Charleston S 10:46.83 1(3)

15 GILMORE, MegAnne JR Radford 10:52.22 1(4)

16 PERRIELLO, Jessica FR Gardner-Web 11:04.15 1(5)

17 WITTSCHEN, Madeline SO UNC-Ashevill 11:18.72 1(6)

DREWEK, Bella FR Gardner-Web DNF 1

KEMP, Olivia FR Winthrop DNS 1

MCDANIEL, Chloe SO Gardner-Web DNS 1

MILLER, Grace FR USC Upstate DNS 1

JONES, Ashley SO High Point DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 LUNDIN, Sophie FR UNC-Ashevill 10:32.06

2 SEIGEL, Abby JR Radford 10:41.92

3 WHITE, Taylar FR Charleston S 10:46.83

4 GILMORE, MegAnne JR Radford 10:52.22

5 PERRIELLO, Jessica FR Gardner-Web 11:04.15

6 WITTSCHEN, Madeline SO UNC-Ashevill 11:18.72

MCDANIEL, Chloe SO Gardner-Web DNS

KEMP, Olivia FR Winthrop DNS

DREWEK, Bella FR Gardner-Web DNF

MILLER, Grace FR USC Upstate DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 EWOI, Dorcus SR Campbell 9:35.46

2 ICKES, Lindsey SR High Point 9:44.16

3 WELLINGS, Chloe JR Radford 9:45.26

4 MCCARTNEY, Sarah SO Charleston S 9:47.76

5 AUGUSTIN, Keerstin SO Charleston S 9:55.69

6 TAYLOR, Katie SR High Point 10:00.45

7 PRUGH, Amy SO Gardner-Web 10:01.06

8 STANKEWICH, Paris SO High Point 10:01.40

9 MAGSON, Sophie FR Radford 10:05.64

10 MILLIRONS, Rachel JR Radford 10:17.60

11 MCLEAREN, Kate FR Radford 10:30.88

JONES, Ashley SO High Point DNS
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#17 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
4:40 PM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Campbell (A) 3:13.34 2(1) 10

1) PARKER, Ja'Darien SO 2) ALEXANDER, Dominique SO

3) MILLER, Jamal SR 4) BALLARD, De'Shawn JR

2 UNC-Asheville (A) 3:15.27 2(2) 8

1) MASON, Anthony SO 2) ANDERSON, Jalen SO

3) TEASLEY, Isaac JR 4) RIDDICK, Bryson JR

3 High Point (A) 3:16.19 2(3) 6

1) BURTON, Terris SR 2) BRITT, Aidan SO

3) STRACHAN, Trent SR 4) MILLS, Evan JR

4 Charleston Southern (A) 3:17.84 2(4) 5

1) CUSTODIO, Luciano SO 2) HOWORTH, Rob SR

3) RICARDO, Garrett JR 4) LANGLEY JR, Shawn JR

5 Winthrop (A) 3:19.66 1(1) 4

1) LUCAS, Jurnii FR 2) GRESHAM, Ian SO

3) MORGAN, Triston SO 4) VIVANCO, Bautista SO

6 USC Upstate (A) 3:22.79 2(5) 3

1) GIVENS, Jordan FR 2) LIVINGSTONE, Dion SR

3) WILMOT, Adrian FR 4) COBBS, Hayden JR

7 Gardner-Webb (A) 3:31.33 1(2) 2

1) WALLER, Joe JR 2) BLACK, DJ FR

3) BENTLEY, Ethan SO 4) MELLON, Mark SO

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Winthrop (A) 3:19.66

1) LUCAS, Jurnii FR 2) GRESHAM, Ian SO

3) MORGAN, Triston SO 4) VIVANCO, Bautista SO

2 Gardner-Webb (A) 3:31.33

1) WALLER, Joe JR 2) BLACK, DJ FR

3) BENTLEY, Ethan SO 4) MELLON, Mark SO

Section 2 of 2

1 Campbell (A) 3:13.34

1) PARKER, Ja'Darien SO 2) ALEXANDER, Dominique SO

3) MILLER, Jamal SR 4) BALLARD, De'Shawn JR

2 UNC-Asheville (A) 3:15.27

1) MASON, Anthony SO 2) ANDERSON, Jalen SO

3) TEASLEY, Isaac JR 4) RIDDICK, Bryson JR

3 High Point (A) 3:16.19

1) BURTON, Terris SR 2) BRITT, Aidan SO

3) STRACHAN, Trent SR 4) MILLS, Evan JR

4 Charleston Southern (A) 3:17.84

1) CUSTODIO, Luciano SO 2) HOWORTH, Rob SR

3) RICARDO, Garrett JR 4) LANGLEY JR, Shawn JR

5 USC Upstate (A) 3:22.79

#17 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) GIVENS, Jordan FR 2) LIVINGSTONE, Dion SR

3) WILMOT, Adrian FR 4) COBBS, Hayden JR

#18 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
4:55 PM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 High Point (A) 3:46.27 2(1) 10

1) BLAKELY, Marissa SR 2) AHMAN, Ebba SO

3) HESTER, Dae'Nitra FR 4) COOPER, Lindsay JR

2 Charleston Southern (A) 3:47.01 2(2) 8

1) ST. LOUIS, Maddie SO 2) DU TOIT, Brenda FR

3) CORE, Dylann SR 4) JAMES, Lauryn SR

3 Campbell (A) 3:52.33 1(1) 6

1) COTTER, Taylor SO 2) BALLARD, Amanda FR

3) ELLIOTT, Kailey FR 4) PICKETT, Chastity JR

4 Radford (A) 3:55.49 2(3) 5

1) BURKLEY, Julia SR 2) MCIVOR, Kandace FR

3) JACKSON, Jordan FR 4) CORNELIUS, Raichelle FR

5 UNC-Asheville (A) 4:01.27 2(4) 4

1) NKADI, Ava SR 2) MYLES, Elyse SO

3) SIMMES, Amelie FR 4) ORBAN, Amanda FR

6 Gardner-Webb (A) 4:07.52 1(2) 3

1) CROSS, Traci SO 2) AUSTIN, Amira JR

3) REINBOTH, Julia FR 4) BOUR, Teryn SO

7 USC Upstate (A) 4:19.33 2(5) 2

1) PORTER, Saleia SR 2) WILCHER, Elise JR

3) MACHADO, Giovana SR 4) ALLEN, Heaven JR

8 Winthrop (A) 4:25.99 1(3) 1

1) CAMERON, Alexandra FR 2) TOBIN, Erica SO

3) RUFF, Morgan SO 4) SWEATMAN, Kaytlyn SO

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Campbell (A) 3:52.33

1) COTTER, Taylor SO 2) BALLARD, Amanda FR

3) ELLIOTT, Kailey FR 4) PICKETT, Chastity JR

2 Gardner-Webb (A) 4:07.52

1) CROSS, Traci SO 2) AUSTIN, Amira JR

3) REINBOTH, Julia FR 4) BOUR, Teryn SO

3 Winthrop (A) 4:25.99

1) CAMERON, Alexandra FR 2) TOBIN, Erica SO

3) RUFF, Morgan SO 4) SWEATMAN, Kaytlyn SO

Section 2 of 2

1 High Point (A) 3:46.27

1) BLAKELY, Marissa SR 2) AHMAN, Ebba SO

3) HESTER, Dae'Nitra FR 4) COOPER, Lindsay JR
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#18 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
2 Charleston Southern (A) 3:47.01

1) ST. LOUIS, Maddie SO 2) DU TOIT, Brenda FR

3) CORE, Dylann SR 4) JAMES, Lauryn SR

3 Radford (A) 3:55.49

1) BURKLEY, Julia SR 2) MCIVOR, Kandace FR

3) JACKSON, Jordan FR 4) CORNELIUS, Raichelle FR

4 UNC-Asheville (A) 4:01.27

1) NKADI, Ava SR 2) MYLES, Elyse SO

3) SIMMES, Amelie FR 4) ORBAN, Amanda FR

5 USC Upstate (A) 4:19.33

1) PORTER, Saleia SR 2) WILCHER, Elise JR

3) MACHADO, Giovana SR 4) ALLEN, Heaven JR

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 High Point HPU 190

2 Campbell CAMP 163

3 Charleston Southern CHSO 120

4 UNC-Asheville UNCA 98

5 USC Upstate USCU 45

6 Winthrop WINT 22

6 Gardner-Webb GWEB 22

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 High Point HPU 215

2 Campbell CAMP 125.5

3 Charleston Southern CHSO 113.5

4 Radford RADF 75.5

5 UNC-Asheville UNCA 38

6 USC Upstate USCU 37

7 Gardner-Webb GWEB 33.5

8 Winthrop WINT 24
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